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BARBER · M24 0161084 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: G6300484. 1 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 05/17/2006 04:53 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

ERROR - NOT POSSIBLE TO REPORT SWS STATS ON DATA 
WHERE TOTAL TARGETS ARE NOT EQUAL TO FIVE 
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BARBER · M24 0161085 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6300484. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 05/17/2006 
FILE TIME: 04:53 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.034 
0.118 
0.123 
1.538 
2.351 
2.445 
0.305 
1.427 
0.808 

4 
6 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

1 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1. 077 

-0.077 
-0.268 
0.222 

-0.068 
-0.326 
-0.305 
-0.314 
-0.461 
0.177 
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y 

-0.778 
-1.118 
-0.652 
-0.214 
-0.186 

0.375 
0.932 
1. 233 
1.100 
0.484 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0161086 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6300484. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 05/17/2006 
FILE TIME: 04:53 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.018 
0.161 
0.162 
1.486 
2.564 
2.569 
0.200 
1.443 
0.781 

3 
6 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

1 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.589 
0.332 
0.422 
0.582 
0.113 

-0.111 
0.277 

-0.534 
-0.897 
-0.041 
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y 

-0.514 
-0.136 
0.531 
1.105 
1. 600 
0.313 

-0.183 
0.249 

-0.395 
-0.964 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0161087 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS __ 
2.50 LBS (plus or minus 0.50 LBS) 
3.00 LBS (plus or minus 0.75 LBS) 
4.00 LBS (plus or minus 1.00 LBS) 

, 2.50 LBS 2.50 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

PULL#1 ,2 5) d,53 
PULL #21J SJ( I Jc/) ! -· 

PULL #3 ;L l/:l ~ <{.2 

·- PULL #4 l./.53 2c/11 
PULL #5 ~~~ I 2J~,5 

TOTAL /,J~7 /J .. L{ ( 
' 

AVERAGE .;). s- ( ~.t./ $7 

-13.00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 2.0 CYCLES 

PULL#1IJ14 I J I("' 

PULL#213 I~ 3-o S-
PULL #3l 32q· 3 ( f 
PULL #41.3~:J(r: 31r1 
PULL#5~ 3 <J(e, 

TOT AL {'_'(, IS:'/ p .. 

I J ·Ci-
I 

AVERAGE! • ( I 3o9 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL#1~ _1'(1 
PULL#2 ·,d3 I 3 CC'·:J 
PULL#3 3C(G, 3 9_J7 

PULL #41 t./J(j I t../.c (n 

PULL #5 3qq I L/.al( 

TOTAL ,J(\,{1'1 I '"/:Y~ 
AVERAGE Lied 3Cf'( 

DATE -----'.5"---,...--'-{_f _ ... _O---=(o__,___ ___ _ 

TESTER \(r-e ---'---'---------

FINAL TEST & TO RESET 
2.50 LBS COMMENTS 

d-£t/ 
;24<o =:..:::.....---= 

J.s.r:-
J.S9 
2 .<;.:i 
J.). (, l:, 

' 
.;2, )3 

COMMENTS 

MAX SETTING GREATER RESET TO 4 LBS FOR 
THAN 4 LBS TARGET & ACCURACY 

i..[.( 1 
4.JG; 

~l:ic.c 

'-IJ 3 
'to J 

2.c. ( '·( 
~ 

4_ tl/ 
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M-24 INSPECTION CHECKLIST 
BARBER· M24 0161088 CONTRACT#: DAAE-20-02-C-0149 

I I .-FAP41V I -
( I I 

I 

R & E NUMBER! //TO SO I I 
I 

i i 
I 

SERIAL NUMBER (:f 6 YOO Lf 8L/ I I 
I I I ---

LOG-IN DATE! q-/171-0 (> I I ' 

I I I 
OPERATION# OPERATION NAME DATE 

~·-

500 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN -<:-"-(-Q(, _,, ~ 

505 RE-BARREL 
' -

560 A~SEMBLE f;'-/(-1'6 

600 PROOF 

605 CHECK HEADSPACE 

610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN ----
612 MAGNAFLUX 

510 DRILL AND TAP 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

618 ROTO-BLAST 

620 APPLY COATINGS (<~a 
625 FINAL ASSEMBLY 

640 FUNCTION TEST AND <PAs$J FAIL fi-1 1- iJ j, 

650 TARGET fPAss0 FAIL /), /1-IJ6 
.. j MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 'I j I 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

IV Ill \ 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \ If- 1)-cl(p 

670 FINAL INSPECTION """"' ·:c;-,;t.)-(1' -- ,__ >D 

A)HEADSPACE (PAS$) FAIL ts::--,?v.:2-ct , 

+/ •• 5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS 

B) TRIGGER PULL "MAX4.0 LBS ;?,3_1v {) •. 3_() d I t)!l J; t(g ;), !)_/ 

12 LBS MIN 
10 LBS MAX 

680 F) SAFETY ON FORCE ilks l lh~. ·7 I /"JS. 
I 2 LBS .... 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE 41bs. =t lbs. y /b$; 

. I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .010 Q ci;<;;J. . ,,,.o;<:;> ..... 02~ 
690 PACK J~~L.b 

I 
! 
I 
i 
I ,,-----

I 
I 
I 

I 
! 
I 

I 
INITIAL 

·*-
.~ 

!-/-/ 

77f ) I . L-.. 

lP ) l j 

R.t! 
tvfr4 

"""~ \ 

k'JI9. 

1v.O'N\ 

1-v070\.\ 

;vt/1.1\..\ 
A}-;r; 
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BARBER · M24 0161091 
AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
IN!TIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50 LBS (plus or minus 0.50 LBS) 
3.00 LBS (plus or minus 0.75 LBS) 
4.00 LBS (plus or minus 1.00 LBS) 

2.50 LBS 2.50 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

PULL #1 .J.j 7 ,.), ,) 7 

PULL#2 .;. J.1. ,), 32 

PULL#3 ) . .). ? ).37 

PULL#4 J,.J() .), t.f I 

PULL#5 'd,Jh ..).J+ 

TOTAL //, nR Ji. 71 

AVERAGE J.1 I ,) _1 i.f. 

3.00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 {.y "? -? ti 9 

PULL#2 3.~) 3.i 8 

PULL #3 310 ,5.J (,. 

PULL#4 3. J)_ 3 .. J/. 

PULL #5 J, 17 J. Jq 

TOTAL Jl.s ~ /f.o.02 . 
AVERAGE 3. .~6 .], 1 () 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 L/ 1)_ 4.12-

PULL#2 lf: 13 '-/. ()8 

PULL #3 4. DCJ 4. fJ,<; 

PULL#4 i.f. n 'f L/-. a 5 

PULL#5 1f Ab L/.f!)o 
TOTAL .:Jn.st-/- .)(),J.~ 

AVERAGE 410 ;_/-.r,r, 

DATE b- /:;-oJ 

TESTER TJ2t,J 

FINAL TEST & TO RESET 
2.50 LBS COMMENTS 

J.).(J 

-:}. 1'-1-

;;. 28 

J,J.r 

,). 28 

II" IS 

.), ,23 

COMMENTS 

MAX SETTING GREATER RESET TO 4 LBS FOR 
THAN 4 LBS TAR GET & ACCURACY 

'f. 3o 

L/-. ).1 

4.17 

4 J..() 

tf, 17 

JJ, () 7 

L/. 2 j 
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BARBER · M24 0161092 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: G6300484. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 06/11/2003 07:49 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.117 
0.109 
0.160 
;i...;~5~; 
0.344 
0.198 
0.677 
0.387 
0.827 
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BARBER · M24 0161093 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6300484. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 06/11/2003 
FILE TIME: 07:49 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.198 
-0.281 
0.344 
2.459 
2.808 
3.441 
0.548 
2.276 
1.006 

0 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.512 
1.138 

-0.355 
-0.517 
-1.321 
-0.763 
-0.304 
-0.407 
-0.086 
0.119 
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y 

-0.039 
0.146 

-1.082 
-1.448 
-2.261 

0.547 
0.531 
0.241 
0.387 
0.166 

• 
6 

BARBER. M24 M~~HH61132 



BARBER · M24 0161094 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6300484. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 06/11/2003 
FILE TIME: 07:49 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.136 
-0.094 
0.165 
1. 996 
2.982 
2.982 
0.265 
1. 636 
0.847 

5 
6 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.320 
0.125 

-0.109 
0.140 

-0.342 
-0.245 
-0.162 
0.405 
0.096 

-1.591 
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y 

-1.158 
-1.708 
-0.572 
-0.226 
-0.260 
0.172 
0.381 
0.595 
1.274 
0.567 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0161095 

SERIAL NlJMBER: G6300484. 
TARGF.T NlJMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 06/11/2003 
FILE TIME: 07:49 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.134 
0.392 
0.414 
2.336 
2.979 
2.981 
0.415 
1.612 
1. 092 

1 
3 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

• 

x 
0.607 
0.266 

-0.229 
-0.109 
-0.469 
-0.742 
-1.405 
0.931 

-0.183 
-0.004 
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y 

-0.612 
-0.084 
-0.807 
-0.980 

0. 637 
0.627 
0.338 
1.264 
1.541 
1.999 

2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER. M24 M~iQ361134 



BARBER · M24 0161096 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6300484. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 06/11/2003 
FILE TIME: 07:49 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.323 
0.085 
0.334 
2.704 
4.603 
4.619 
0.063 
2.693 
1. 253 

3 
3 
7 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.891 

-0.107 
-0.265 
-0.601 
-1.185 
-1.813 
-1.229 
0.353 
0.553 
0.174 
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y 
0.181 
0.043 
0.110 
0.477 
1.111 
0.262 

-0.944 
-1.250 
-1.871 
2.732 

6 

BARBER. M24 M~iQ361135 



BARBER · M24 0161097 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6300484. 
TARGBT NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 06/11/2003 
FILE TIME: 07:49 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.206 
0.440 
0.486 
1.571 
3.043 
3.353 
0.467 
1.857 
1. 070 

1 
4 
7 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.661 
0.571 
0.435 

-0.417 
-0.196 
-0.384 
0.824 
0.798 
0.517 

-0.747 
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y 

-1.009 
-0.535 
-0.378 
-0.439 

0.202 
0.518 
1.255 
0.728 
2.027 
2.034 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER - M24 0161098 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

Ill II I lllllllllllllllllll/11111111 
G6300484 
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BARBER· M24 0161099 

M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYS'fCU\. 
BOLT ACflOfl CENTERARE RIFLE ~ 
24" BARREL 7.62 NATO ===: = ffl='°== ~=~iiiiiiiiiiii [,_,....__ 
- !NSTUCTION BOOK 3518 L ~ui= .... g_==ru=~ = ;:;;;;;;;<S> 

46 FORM 

t;_o--~ 
4-=o-~ 
o-1'--= 

e =="":= Cl.-"2 
-= 

0 

0 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

ORDER NO. 25716 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 

66300484 

0 
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